
▲ 29

世帯数 13,259
内  　五條地区 12,201 12,613

　　 西吉野地区 940 594

　　 　大塔地区 118 52

▲ 68 （日） ▲ 50

人　　口 26,263 （外） ▲ 18

内  　五條地区 24,188 【　(日） 23,510 （外） 678 】

　　 西吉野地区 1,902 【　(日） 1,890 （外） 12 】

　　 　大塔地区 173 【　(日） 172 （外） 1 】

▲ 38 （日） ▲ 25

　　男 12,552 （外） ▲ 13

内  　五條地区 11,543 【　(日） 11,181 （外） 362 】

　　 西吉野地区 920 【　(日） 917 （外） 3 】

　　 　大塔地区 89 【　(日） 89 （外） 0 】

▲ 30 （日） ▲ 25

　　女 13,711 （外） ▲ 5

内  　五條地区 12,645 【　(日） 12,329 （外） 316 】

　　 西吉野地区 982 【　(日） 973 （外） 9 】

　　 　大塔地区 84 【　(日） 83 （外） 1 】

は前月比
（日)は日本人    　（外）は外国人

   令和8年1月31日現在

日本人のみの世帯

外国人のみの世帯

混合世帯

25,572
691

12,187
365

13,385
326

令和２年度国勢調査
世　帯　数 10,897
人　   　口 27,927

男 13,180
女 14,747


